LEIS OIL SERVICES

1410 150th Rd. < Yates Center, Kansas 66783 « (620) 212-0752

Operator License #: 30345

APl #: 15-207-28645-00-00

Operator: Piqua Petro Inc. Lease: Light
Address: 1331 Xylan Rd Piqua, KS 66761 Well #: 10-13
Phone: (620) 433-0099 Spud Date: 12-17-13 Completed: 12-18-13
Contractor License: 34036 Location: NW-SE-SE-NE  of 1-24S-14E
T.D.: 1282 T.D. of Pipe: 1277 3105 Feet From  South
Surface Pipe Size: 7" Depth: 40’ 630 Feet From East
Kind of Well: Qil County: Woodson
LOG
Thickness Strata From To Thickness Strata From To
12 Soil 0 12 27 Lime 817 844
12 Lime 12 24 147 Shale 844 991
28 Shale 24 52 3 Lime 991 994
14 Lime 52 66 22 Shale 994 1016
18 Shale 66 84 9 Lime 1016 1025
13 Lime 84 97 69 Shale 1025 1093
108 Shale 97 205 5 Lime 1093 | 1098
4 Lime 205 209 17 Shale 1098 | 1115
6 Shale 209 215 4 Lime 1115 | 1119
5 Lime 215 220 2 Black Shale 1119 1121
163 Shale 220 383 11 Shale 1121 | 1132
18 Lime 383 401 5 Lime 1132 13T
12 Shale 401 413 15 Shale 1137 1152
19 Lime 413 432 2 Lime 1152 1154
4 Shale 432 436 6 Shale 1154 1160
21 Lime 436 457 2 Black Shale 1160 1162
5 Shale 457 462 2 Lime 1162 1164
119 Lime 462 581 5 Shale 1164 1169
17 Shale 581 598 10 Oil Sand 1169 | 1179
66 Lime 598 664 32 Sandy Shale 1179 | 1211
22 Shale 664 686 1 Lime 1211 1212
4 Lime 686 690 3 Shale 1212 1215
26 Shale 690 716 2 Lime 1215 1217
6 Lime 716 722 8 QOil Sand 1217 1225
44 Shale 722 766 57 Shale 1225 1282
20 Lime 766 786
8 Shale/Black Shale 786 794
20 Lime 794 814
3 Black Shale 814 817




Invoice

Leis Qil Services, LLC
1410 150th Rd -
|
Yates Center, KS 66783 Lese oo ®
1/21/2014 1019
Bill To
Piqua Petro, Inc.
1331 Xylan Rd
Piqua, KS 66761
P.O. No. Terms Project
Due on receipt
Quantity Description Rate Amount
1,081 | Wingrave 72-13 6.25 6,756.25
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
2| Clearing trees for locations 72 and 77 45.00 90.00
1,082 | Wingrave 76-13 6.25 6,762.50
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
1,070 | Wingrave 77-13 6.25 6,687.50
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
1,232 | Conger 3-13 6.25 7,700.00
1 | Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
10 | Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
1.277 Light 6-13 6.25 7,981.25
Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
0| Cement for Surface 11.60 116.00
Made crossing across slough to get to location. 45.00 45.00
1 282 Light 10-13 6.25 8.012.50
[ Drill Pit__ 100.00 100.00
qsl: _(v:f%rifgsu_rfacb 11.60 116.00 |
1,25 s Ellis 21-13 6.25 7,837.50
Bit charge for Mississippi 600.00 600.00
Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
8 Cement for Surface 11.60 92.80
1,242 | Woods Ellis 23-13 6.25 7,762.50
1| Drill Pit 100.00 100.00
1 | Bit Charge for Mississippi 600.00 600.00
1 | Pulled Consolidated around the Wingrave and smoothed ruts after 76-13. £5.00 A5 N0
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PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
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